Specif icat ions
Trans’Expert
Field SONET/SDH Analyzer
KEY FEATURES
• All in one
• Easy to use
• Fast to operate
• Quality conformance testing

• 6 GB Hard Drive - 1 Type I-III PCMCIA slot • 2 USB ports
• 1.44 MB Floppy Drive • External SVGA
• 24x CD-ROM Rice • External PS/2 type keyboard/mouse port
• 12.1” SVGA Active LCD Display • Weight: < 12 kg with test modules
• AC power: 100 - 250 VAC • Dimensions:
• Environmental: - Width 38.00 cm (14.96 inches)
- Operating temperature 5°C - 40°C - Depth 45.00 cm (17.72 inches)
- Storage temperature -10°C - 60°C - Height 10.50 (4.13 inches)
- Humidity: 10% - 80% • Safety:
• Warranty: 1 year as standard - EN 61010-1 (Ed 98)
• Calibration cycle: 2 years - EN 60825-1 (Ed 00)
• CEM:
- EN 55022 (Ed 98)
- EN 50082-1 (Ed 97)
- FCC Part 15 (Ed 99)
SONET Analysis
Trans’Expert: a Compact, Rugged and
Evolutionary SDH/SONET Analyzer
The Trans’Expert is based on a portable
platform designed for the harshness of a
military environment.
Its magnesium alloy housing provides both a
rugged and light weight design.
The Trans’Expert has the following
characteristics:
Error Analysis B1, A1A2, B2, REI-L, B3, REI-P, V5, REI-V, PRBS, Word
The results can be displayed as instantaneous/cumulative totals or as rates
Alarms Analysis LOS, LOF, OOF, TIM-S, AIS-L, RDI-L, AIS-P, LOP-P, SLM-P, UNEQ-P, TIM-P, RDI-P, H4-LOM,
AIS-V, LOP-V, SLM-V, UNEQ-V, TIM-V, RDI-V, LSS, AIS, LPS
Quality Transmission quality is calculated each second as per GR-253
Parameters For Line, STS-SPE and VT-SPE, the following quality parameters are displayed:
• Instantaneous and cumulative number of Errors
• Instantaneous and cumulative number of Background Block Errors
• Instantaneous and cumulative number of Errored Seconds
• Instantaneous and cumulative number of Severely Errored Seconds
• Instantaneous and cumulative number of Seconds Unavailability
TOH and POH The value of the following bytes is displayed in real time:
J0, J1 and J2 messages: display of 62 bytes ASCII sequence
S1: Interpretation of the received value (synchronization status)
C2/V5: Interpretation of the received value (signal label)
Overhead Capture Displays all SOH, LOH (STS-1/STS-3) and POH bytes. The capture capacity is 64 frames
Pointer Movement STS pointer and VT pointer:
• Pointer value
• Number of positive and negative pointer movements
• Number of pointer movements with NDF
Clock Frequency The deviation of the input signal clock frequency from the nominal frequency is displayed
in ppm
Optical Power Range: -8 dBm to -33 dBm, 1 dB resolution (on OC-3, OC-12 & OC-48 optical inputs)
APS Measurement Number of switches
Switch duration (with 125 µs resolution)
K1/K2 capture
Round Trip Delay Measures at each path level, resolution: 100 ns, from 0 to 2 sec depending on path level
Configuration Guide